“8.(i) That the Hon’ble Tribunal be pleased to issue an 
Order to the respondent as per the railway 
conduct rule 1966 to pay the maintenance to 
the old aged applicant who is unable to 
maintain herself from the salary of the 
Respondent No. 6 atleast Rs. 15,000/- (Fifteen 
thousand Rupees) only per month. 

(ii) That the Hon’ble Tribunal be pleased to held that 

prayer of the applicant may be considered as 
per the Hindu adoption and Maintenance Act, 
1956 and/or alternatively passed an appropriate 
order (s)/direction (s) directing the concerned